
22 

23 

ØCE 
0\ 

APR 1 5 2216 
TRACE K. LINOEMAN 

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT 
■-„,........EEPUTY CLERK 

24 

25 

- 20i 
	AK 10: 05 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

GENARO RICHARD PERRY, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

THE STATE OF NEVADA, 

Defendant. 

) CASE NO. C298879 
) 
) 
) 

Supreme Court No. 69139 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

  ) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

ILE 
APR 1 5 2016 

(TRAC K LINDEMAN 
CLERK OF UPREME COU 

BY!   
DEPUTv CLERK 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DEPT. NO. VI 

14 	 I, Jessica Kirkpatrick, certify that I am the Court Recorder in Department VI, 

15 

16 7/21/14, 8/31/15, 9/17/15, and 9/21/15 were filed on 3/31/16 and trial transcripts 

17 5/6/15, 5/7/15, 9/29/15, 9/30/15, and 10/1/15 were filed on 4/13/16 with the Clerk of 

Court, Clark County, Nevada, in Case Number C298879. Copies have been 

19 provided to Travis Shetler the requesting party, and Jennifer Garcia. 

20 	Dated this 14 th  day of April, 2016. 

21 

18 

4tlAt■ 
JE - SICA KIRKPATRICK 
Court Recorder/Transcriber 
Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept.VI 
Regional Justice Center 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 

District Court, Clark County, Nevada; that the transcripts of hearings heard on 

1 


