1	RECEIVED LAS VEGAS DROP BOX CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
2	2016 APR 14 AM 10: 05
3	
4	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA
5	
6	GENARO RICHARD PERRY, ) CASE NO. C298879
7 8	Plaintiff, , Supreme Court No. 69139
9	vs. ) DEPT. NO. VI
10	THE STATE OF NEVADA, APR 1 5 2016
11	Defendant.
12	DEPUTY CLERK
13	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
14	I, Jessica Kirkpatrick, certify that I am the Court Recorder in Department VI,
15	District Court, Clark County, Nevada; that the transcripts of hearings heard on
16	7/21/14, 8/31/15, 9/17/15, and 9/21/15 were filed on 3/31/16 and trial transcripts
17	5/6/15, 5/7/15, 9/29/15, 9/30/15, and 10/1/15 were filed on 4/13/16 with the Clerk of
18	Court, Clark County, Nevada, in Case Number C298879. Copies have been
19	provided to Travis Shetler the requesting party, and Jennifer Garcia.
20	Dated this 14 <sup>th</sup> day of April, 2016.
21	minon Vialiontarell
22	JESSICA KIRKPATRICK
23	Court Recorder/Transcriber
24	Eighth Judicial District Court, Dept.VI Regional Justice Center
25	APR 1 5 2016 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155
	TRACIE K. LINDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT DEPUTY CLERK

16-11951

. 1